10-22-2002

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

102257427

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sang-Bin (NMN) LEE Gerald Burt KLIMAN Manoj Ramprasad SHAH **Timothy Gerard RICHTER** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Building K-1 One Research Circle Schenectady, New York 12309



Additional conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

October 3, 2002

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:

October 3, 2002

A. Patent Application Number(s):

B. Patent Number(s):

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$40.00

Michael D. Kaminski **FOLEY & LARDNER** Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143

Check Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

Charge to deposit account

19-0741

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Michael D. Kaminski

Michael D. Kammer.
Signature

October 15, 2002

Name of person signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000280 10270326

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

002.907732.1

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT		GE Docket Number 120576	
		Attorney Docket No. 040849-0197	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good a	ind valuable c	consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)	
Sang-Bin (NMN) LEE		2A4 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12309	
Gerald Burt KLIMAN		263 Sweetbrier Road, Niskayuna, New York 12309	
Manoj Ramprasad SHAH		Chippendale Court, Latham, New York, 12110	
Timothy Gerard RICHTER		14 Pershing Avenue, Wynantskill. New York 12198	
	of		
	of of		
	of	and the second and th	
	New York Cor	rporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in	
and to the improvements in: Test Probe			
		20021000	
invented by me (us), as described in the applicat	ion for United	1 States patent	
mivened by me (us), us described in the approximation	1011 101 0111100	, amos parent	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed			
		any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and	
		filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any	
		on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric	
		st and without further consideration, but at the expense of said	
		ntatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said	
		of ful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, of aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	
enforce proper patent protection for said improv		countries	
	chients in air	Ly Vali	
October 3, 2002		and were	
Date	_	Sang-Bin (NMN) LEE	
Nowllask			
State of New York SS:			
County of SCHENEURDY)			
County of Aprendiction	7 1 1		
This 3RD day of	CHOVER	, 20 , before me personally came the above-	
named Sang-Bin (NMN) LEE to me person	ally known as	the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who	
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	ne same of his	/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
<u> </u>	C		
Seal		NA VIVINA	
الشروا ويراسي والمراج والمراج والمراجع والمراجع والمستروع والمسترون والمراجع والمسترون والمراجع والمراجع والمسترون والمراجع والمراجع والمسترون والمراجع والمراع والمراجع والمراع والمراع والمراع والمراع والمراع والمراع و	545664490		
VIVIAN D. BRA	NDON	(Notary Public)	
Notary Public - State	OT NEW YORK	. 8	
Qualified in Albany Coun My Commission Expires	y No. 4900003 August 19. 200.		
My Commission Expres	erenere e		

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0068

	D
oct 3 2002	Sent But Gine
Date	Gerald Burt KLIMAN
11 26 2	
State of All June SS:	
County of Schenet ADY	
This 3rd day of October	, 20 , before me personally came the above-
named Gerald Burt KLIMAN to me personally known as the indi	vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own	n free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal SEARCH SPANION	in Africa
Motany Public - State of New York	(Notary Public)
Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 My Commission Expires August 19, 2005	
() XV (1) 3 200 2	hans Kampras & Shall
Date	/Manoj Ramprasad SHAH
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of Schenec + ADA)	
This 3d day of /stober	, 20 02, before me personally came the above-
named Manoi Ramprasad SHAH to me personally known as the	individual who executed the foregoing assignment,
who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he	r own free will for the purposes therein set fouth.
Seal	Jan Jana
VIVIAN D. BRANDÓN Notary Public - State of New York	(Notary Public)
🥉 Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535 🥍	_
My Commission Expires August 19, 2005	I m on B
October 3, 2002 Date	Timothy Gerard RICHTER
$A \subset A$	
State of New York SS:	
County of Scherectary	
This 3pt day of Atober	, 2022, before me personally came the above-
named Timothy Gerard RICHTER to me personally known as th	e individual who executed the foregoing assignment,
who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he	er own tree will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	a la
Reservoire servers server servers server servers server servers server servers server servers server	(Notar y Public)
VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York	
Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535	
My Commission Expires August 19, 200	

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0069